
From: 	 James.Barr@dot.gov  
To: 	 Ted.Matley@dot.gov  
CC: 	 Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov; Miyamoto, Faith; Spurgeon@pbworld.com ; Renee.Marler@dot.gov; 

Carl.Bausch@dot.gov; Joseph.Ossi@dot.gov, julie.smith@dot.gov  
Sent: 	 1/23/2009 10:22:25 AM 
Subject: 	 ACHP interest in Honolulu High Capacity 

Ted: 
One of our colleagues just got off the phone with ACHP staff. ACHP have taken an interest in the on-going 106 negotiations in 
Honolulu. Apparently, they have been in contact with one or more parties to the discussions. It has come to their attention 
(rightly or wrongly) that two MOUs are developing out of the consultation process. ACHP would recommend one MOU. 
They are prepared to offer us their assistance in the negotiations, and we should expect a letter from the chairman in that 
regard. 
Best; 
Jim 

James Barr 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
Federal Transit Administration 
1200 New Jersey Ave. S.E. 
4th  Floor - East Building 
Washington, DC 20590 
Phone 202-493-2633 
Fax 202-366-2478 
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